
Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids
6(a)(vi) Pre-qualified 

supplier
Graco Line Striper and Pressurized Glass Beading System S & S Supply Ltd Mount Pearl NL $40,414.85 PO2023-0247 17-Mar-23 N/A N/A

Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids Cart Mounted Spray Paint PACKAGE Jet Ice Limited Newmarket ON $12,428.01 PO2023-0274 29-Mar-23 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids Supply & Delivery of Lab Supplies Mikan Scientific Incorporated Mount Pearl NL $16,356.78 2023052 12-Apr-23 1 Year Two (1) year terms

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids Post Budget 2023 Media - Television and Online Media Buy M5 Marketing Communications Inc. St. John's NL $18,535.50 223000384 4-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids Kodak Capture Pro Software Maintenance Nimble Information Strategies Inc. Aurora ON $11,787.00 223000632 4-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids Oasis Montaj Software Maintenance Bentley Systems Incorporated Toronto ON $14,354.16 223000656 4-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids Software Maintenance Renewal AXON Public Safety Canada Inc. Toronto ON $12,159.42 223000724 4-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Exchange of Controller Kadex Aero Supply Ltd Peterborough ON $19,350.00 223000985 5-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids MV Legionnaire  -   Replace Thruster Control Lever Kongsberg Mount Pearl NL $13,721.00 223001721 11-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Equipment Repairs   -  Charge Air Cooler Part Del Equipment Limited Mount Pearl NL $13,552.06 223001820 12-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Agriculture Limited Call For Bids ASX Autosampler Canalytical Instrumentation Services Inc. Burlington ON $14,450.00 223001840 12-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids MV Legionnaire   -   Circuit Breaker Maintenance Pennecon Technical Services Ltd St. John's NL $12,237.50 223001846 12-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Department of Finance Limited Call For Bids Annual Fee Subscription for e-data Services The Conference Board of Canada Ottawa ON $17,615.00 223001951 12-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids MV Grace Sparkes   -   Repairs to Shore Generator Wajax Limited Montreal QC $12,963.44 223002080 13-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Tires O M B Parts & Industrial Ltd Clarenville NL $15,313.60 223002153 13-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Actuator Viking Air Limited Calgary AB $12,514.47 223002184 13-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Equipment Repairs   -  Seal and Filter Viking Air Limited Sidney BC $11,340.28 223001835 14-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Tires Kongsberg Houston TX $12,158.28 223002341 14-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids
Judicial Conference   -  Provincial Court of Newfoundland & 
Labrador - October, 2023

Steele Hotels Limited St. John's NL $16,529.12 223002348 14-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids License Renewal Articulate 360 Temas Articulate Global Inc. New York NY $11,192.00 223001227 6-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Healthy Authority Limited Call For Bids Thompson Retractor CGH OR Surgi-One Medical Burlington ON $59,460.00 2023-3346/PO#1464317 27-Mar-23 one time N/A

Central Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Central Monitor Draeger Richmond Hill ON $18,642.95 2023-3373/PO#438602 24-Mar-23 one time N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids SAS Visual Software Support and Maintenance Pinnacle Solutions Inc. Indianapolis IN $72,000.00 2023-3334/ PO# 018330 31-Mar-23 1 Year N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids myCCath software support Mobia Technology innovations Dartmouth NS $90,000.00 2022-3009/PO 018418 28-Mar-23 1 Year N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids e-Referral Annual Support and Maintenance Orion Health Toronto ON $53,400.00 2023-3246 / PO# 018363 22-Mar-23 1 Year N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Mobia surgeon software support Mobia Technology Innovation Dartmouth NS $92,375.00 2022-3020 / PO #1467719 13-Apr-23
Two Years April 1/22 - Mar 

31/24
N/A

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids Supply & Delivery of HVAC Filters PBA Industrial Supplies Ltd. Paradise NL $11,883.90 Per Year 2023035 12-Apr-23 1 Year Two (1) year extensions

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  April 1st, 2023 to April 15th, 2023



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  April 1st, 2023 to April 15th, 2023

Royal Newfoundland Constabulary Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Police Training for various required courses

Canadian Police College (Receiver General 
Canada)

Ottawa ON $150,000.00
PO# 223000996
Req# 123000013

6-Apr-23 1 Year N/A

Royal Newfoundland Constabulary Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Drawdown for GPS Monitoring of RNC Vehicles for 2023-2024 
Fiscal Year, (Interim Supply)

3043176 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED, o/a Northern 
Business Intelligence

Dartmouth NS $17,500.00 223001008 6-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Les Editions CEC Anjou QC $34,941.09 123000699 10-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
MV VETERAN, Circuit Breaker and Gear Motor PENNECON TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD St. John's NL $25,696.00 223001560 11-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Town of Gander Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Chlorine Tonners Brenntag Canada Inc. Mount Pearl NL $15,123.58 PO2023-0307 12-Apr-23 June 30th, 2023 N/A

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Microsoft Enterprise Agreement - MS Licenses and Software 
Assurances for Organization.

Microsoft Canada Toronto ON $392,574.44 PUR00144537 4-Apr-23 3 x 1 year n/a

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Pearson Education Toronto ON $30,353.75 223002249 14-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Executive Council Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available IBM and Lenovo Annual Post Warranty and Support IBM Canada Limited Markham ON $261,230.79 CAD
PO# 223002335

REQ# 123001110
14-Apr-23 April 1, 2023 -March 31, 2024 N/A

Eastern Regional Healthy Authority Other
6(a)(iii) Available from a 

public body
Urology Omnia Max Siemens Healthcare Oakville ON $503,630.00 2023-3398/PO#1467776 14-Apr-23 One time purchase N/A 

Central Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Annual service contract on Canon medical equipment Canon Medical Systems Canada Markham ON $137,220.00 2023-3170 10-Apr-23 1 year N/A 

Eastern Regional Healthy Authority Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Nursing Staffing Services Teal Asset Mgmt. St. John's NL Based on usage 2023-3094 10-Feb-23 1 year N/A

Western Regional Healthy Authority Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Nursing Staffing Services Priority Healthcare Mississauga ON $25,000,000.00 2023-3232 5-Apr-23 1 year N/A

Central Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Nursing Staffing Services Priority Healthcare Mississauga ON $10,000,000.00 2023-3232 5-Apr-23 1 year N/A 

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Transfusion instruments service and reagents Immucor/Dominion Biologicals Dartmouth NS $876,000.00 2023-3142 29-Mar-23 1 year N/A 

Digital Government & Service NL Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Project support and staff for the continuation of the SkillsPass NL 
program for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2023 - March 31, 
2024.

Bluedrop ISM Limited St. John's NL $237,000.00 222030860 31-Mar-23
License Fee required prior to 

access.
N/A 

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(vi) Pre-qualified 

supplier

Exchange of Propeller S/N FWA626 for overhauled Propeller S/N 
FWA6311 for 
Air Ambulance King Air Aircraft C-GNLO.

Canadian Propeller Ltd. Winnipeg MB $51,795.80 223001937 12-Apr-23 N/A N/A


	Award Report

